FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 Mrs 13/49

RECOI

09-15-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

W. T.	
o the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trade	ments or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):	z. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Metaltech, Inc.	Name: Anco Merchandise Co., Ltd.
metattech, The.	Name: Ailco Merchanaise Co., Eta.
	Internal Address:
_	
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 16F, No. 57 Fu Shing N. Rd.
General Partnership 🔲 Limited Partner	ship
X Corporation-State - Florida	City <u>Taipei</u> State <u>Taiwan</u> ZIP <u>R.O.C.</u>
Other	
	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	Association
	General Partnership
Yes X No	Limited Partnership
5. Nature of Conveyance:	Corporation-State
	X Other <u>Corporation - Taiwan</u>
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Other	
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: May 10, 1999	☐ Yes X No
Execution bate. May 10, 1999	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/151,828 Addi	B. Trademark registration No.(s) itional numbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom corresponder document should be mailed:	nce concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: <u>John K. Uilkema</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: Limbach & Limbach L.	X Enclosed
Street Address: 2001 Ferry Building	X denotes No. 12, 1/20
City, State, ZIP: San Francisco, Califo	ornia 94111 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone: (415) 433-4150 Facsimile: (415) 433-8716	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	8. Deposit account number: 12-1420
Attorney Docket No. ANCO-1401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
John K. Uilkema Name of Person Signing	Signature
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	
9/15/1999 NTHATI 00000281 75151828	Do not detach this portion
1 FCM61 documents to be recorded with required Bover sheet in	·
·	ts and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
	•
document and gathering the data needed, and completing a	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. ns, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20213, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of ANCO MERCHANDISE CO., LTD.

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Application No. 75/151,828

Filing Date: August 9, 1996

LONGWOOD For:

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Limbach & Limbach L.L.P., whose postal address is 2001 Ferry Building, San Francisco, CA 94111 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

ANCO MERCHANDISE CO. LTD.

President Its

John K. Uilkema Limbach & Limbach L.L.P.

2001 Ferry Building

San Francisco, CA 94111

Telephone: (415) 433-4150

Please refer to our file no. ANCO-1401

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Metaltech, Inc., a Florida corporation with a principal place of business of 7635 West 2nd Court, Hialeah, Florida 33014 ("Assignor"), warrants that it owns without encumbrance the trademark **LONGWOOD** and Application Serial No. 75/151,828, filed on August 9, 1996 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration thereof; and,

WHEREAS, Anco Merchandise Co., Ltd., a corporation of Taipei, Taiwan with a principal place of business at Sun Plaza, 16 F 57 FU Shin N. Road, Taipei, Taiwan ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark, application and rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee any and all right, title, interest in and to the said mark, together will the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application thereof; and

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, and at the costs of Assignor, perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this Assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming the trademark application identified hereinabove.

METALTECH, INC.

By: Michael J. Buzzella

Title: President

Dated: My/O, 1999.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001957 FRAME: 0448